TABLE 4.1

NUMBER OF DEGREES CONFERRED BY LEVEL AND MAJOR,
AY 1999-AY 2003

DEGREE AND MAJOR

UNDERGRADUATE

BACHELOR OF ARTS
ANTHROPOLOGY
BROADCASTING
CLASSICS
COMMUNICATION DISORDERS*****
ECONOMICS
ENGLISH
FINE ARTS
FRENCH
GENERAL HUMANITIES
GEOGRAPHY
GERMAN™****
HISTORY
HUMAN ECOLOGY **
ITALIAN
JUSTICE STUDIES
LATIN
LINGUISTICS
MUSIC THERAPY
MUSIC ***
PHILOSOPHY
POLITICAL SCIENCE
PRACTICAL ANTHROPOLOGY*****
PSYCHOLOGY
RELIGIOUS STUDIES
SOCIOLOGY
SPANISH
SPEECH AND THEATRE*****
SPEECH COMMUNICATION*****
THEATRE STUDIES
WOMENS STUDIES
BACHELOR OF FINE ARTS
DANCE
FINE ARTS STUDIO
THEATRE
BACHELOR OF MUSIC
MUSIC:PERFORMANCE/THEORY & COMPOSITION ***
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
ALLIED HEALTH SERVICES
BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOLOGY
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
BUSINESS EDUCATION*****
CHEMISTRY
COMPUTER SCIENCE
GEOSCIENCE
HEALTH EDUCATION
HUMAN ECOLOGY **
MATHEMATICS
MOLECULAR BIOLOGY
PHYSICAL EDUCATION
PHYSICS
RECREATION PROFESSIONS
TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION

UNDERGRADUATE TOTAL

CIP CODE *

450201
090701
161201
510201
450601
230101
500701
160901
240103
450701
160501
450801
190101
160902
309999
161203
160102
512305
500901/903
380101
451001
450201
420101
380201
451101
160905
500501
500501
500501
240101

500301
500701
500501

500903

519999
260202
260101
520201
131303
400501
110101
400601
131307
190101
270101
260402
131314
400801
310301
131309

ACADEMIC YEAR % CHANGE

98/99 99/00 00/01 01/02 02/03 1999-2003
1" 8 1" 16 15 36.4%
- 33 40 34 32 -
3 0 0 2 3 0.0%
1" 18 1" 15 8 -27.3%
154 130 138 174 141 -8.4%
84 79 80 81 104 23.8%
6 5 10 6 10 66.7%
14 18 19 27 26 85.7%
13 8 9 7 7 -46.2%
4 1 1 0 0 -100.0%
64 61 65 94 67 4.7%
142 93 102 103 145 2.1%
5 4 2 8 1" 120.0%
- - 21 51 55 -
0 0 0 0 0 -
13 16 9 14 8 -38.5%
3 3 4 4 4 33.3%
22 4 13 23 9 -59.1%
2 8 10 7 13 550.0%
7 82 64 57 78 1.3%
- 1 0 1 1 -
219 201 196 224 233 6.4%
2 3 3 1 3 50.0%
79 110 929 105 95 20.3%
13 23 22 33 23 76.9%
80 0 0 0 0 -100.0%
- 48 51 55 53 -
- 18 16 22 12 -
- - - 2 8 .
4 6 15 9 1" 175.0%
1" 13 8 12 14 27.3%
21 8 22 17 18 -14.3%
- 6 15 3 4 -
14 18 14 19 1" -21.4%
8 12 7 7 5 -37.5%
104 108 101 94 81 -22.1%
300 335 332 427 419 39.7%
4 6 7 4 4 0.0%
12 1" 17 16 8 -33.3%
38 66 79 64 83 118.4%
4 4 1" 4 3 -25.0%
12 10 13 1" 15 25.0%
- 39 40 34 36 -
21 22 32 29 28 33.3%
1" 6 10 1" 21 90.9%
57 57 71 62 59 3.5%
2 3 1 3 0 -100.0%
48 31 43 31 31 -35.4%
13 1" 7 5 1" -15.4%
1,692 1,736 1,841 2,028 2,026 19.7%



TABLE 4.1

NUMBER OF DEGREES CONFERRED BY LEVEL AND MAJOR,
AY 1999-AY 2003

GRADUATE****

MASTER OF SCIENCE
BIOLOGY 260101 12 8 4 14 23 91.7%
CHEMISTRY 400501 5 0 4 1 7 40.0%
COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 19 13 31 10 17 -10.5%
GEOSCIENCE 400601 3 1 3 0 3 -
MATHEMATICS 270101 8 9 12 5 10 25.0%
STATISTICS 270501 4 3 2 2 2 -50.0%
MASTER OF EDUCATION/TEACHING(MEd/MAT)
EDUCATION and TEACHING 130101 92 93 920 109 99 7.6%
MASTER OF FINE ARTS
FINE ARTS STUDIO 500701 - 1 5 7 7
MASTER OF ARTS
ADMINISTRATION & SUPERVISION 130401 63 58 65 64 82 30.2%
APPLIED LINGUISTICS 160102 2 2 9 4 100.0%
APPLIED SOCIOLOGY 451101 1 1 2 2 2 100.0%
BUSINESS EDUCATION***** 131303 0 6 2 2 6 -
COMMUNICATION SCIENCES & DISORDERS 510201 38 49 48 52 37 -2.6%
COUNSELING, HUMAN SERVICES & GUIDANCE 131101 74 70 75 63 73 -1.4%
EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY 130802 18 17 19 23 21 16.7%
ENGLISH 230301 12 13 4 13 8 -33.3%
ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 030102 19 28 20 17 1" -42.1%
FINE ARTS 500701 9 4 3 2 9 0.0%
FRENCH 160901 3 3 4 2 2 -33.3%
HEALTH EDUCATION 131307 16 14 7 14 1" -31.3%
HUMAN ECOLOGY 190101 3 4 3 2 1 -66.7%
LEGAL STUDIES 220199 0 4 3 6 8 -
MATHEMATICS***** 270101 - - 1 0 0 -
MusIC 500901 5 9 9 6 9 80.0%
PRACTICAL ANTHROPOLOGY (BA/MA) 450201 2 3 1 1 3 50.0%
PHYSICAL EDUCATION 131314 15 4 19 10 20 33.3%
PSYCHOLOGY 420101 3 4 8 20 9 200.0%
READING 131315 17 20 24 16 15 -11.8%
SOCIAL SCIENCES 450101 1" 12 14 13 10 -9.1%
SPANISH 160905 6 2 5 2 8 33.3%
SPEECH & THEATRE***** 500501 4 6 6 13 7 75.0%
TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION™***** 131309 2 7 8 13 3 50.0%
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 39 63 54 67 85 117.9%
MASTER'S DEGREE TOTAL 505 529 557 580 612 21.2%
CERTIFICATES (CER)
CHILD ADVOCACY - - 17 16 19 -
COLLABORATIVE TEACHING FOR INCLUSIVE SETTINGS - - - 1" - -
MOLECULAR BIOLOGY - - - 2 4 -
PARALEGAL STUDIES 5 5 21 16 21 320.0%
TEACHING ENGLISH TO SPEAKERS OF OTHER LANGUAGES - - - - 5 -

GRADUATE TOTAL 559 534 595 625 661 18.2%

*CIP refers to Classification of Instructional Programs, a taxonomy of instructional programs developed by the U.S. Department of
Education's Center for Education Statistics.

** BA and BS were not separated prior to 99/00

*** BA and BM were not separated prior to 99/00

****Graduate numbers for AY 1998/1999 are Institutional Research figures and vary slightly from Registrar counts because IR figures
separate certification graduates from degree graduates.

***** Discontinued Programs

Source: Registrar's Graduation Statistics, AY 1997-AY 2000; Institutional Research, Additional Graduation Statistics, AY 1999-2003



